UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE _____

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FLATWING PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC and MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Petitioners,

v.

ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-00169¹ U.S. Patent No. 9,566,289

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

¹ Case No. IPR2018-01359 has been joined with this proceeding.



Notice is hereby given, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a), that Patent Owner Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Anacor") appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Written Decision (Paper 35) entered on June 5, 2019, as it relates to the claims of U.S. Patent No. 9,566,289 ("the '289 patent") and any finding or determination supporting or relating to that decision. A copy of the Final Written Decision is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Anacor indicates that the issues on appeal include, but are not limited to, the Board's determinations that claims 1 and 2 are unpatentable as obvious over WO 95/33754 ("Austin") and US 2002/0165121 ("Brehove"); that claims 4–7, 10, and 11 are unpatentable as obvious over Austin, Brehove, and U.S. Patent No. 6,224,887 ("Samour"); and that claims 3, 8, 9, and 12–15 are unpatentable as obvious over Austin, Brehove, Samour, and the *Handbook of Pharmaceutical Excipients* (3d ed. 2000).

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a), with this submission: (1) a copy of this Notice of Appeal is being filed electronically with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(b); (2) a paper copy of this Notice of Appeal, an electronic copy of this Notice of Appeal via the CM/ECF, and the docketing fee of \$500 are being filed simultaneously with the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit; (3) this Notice of Appeal is being filed by hand with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as provided in 37 C.F.R.



§ 104.2; and (4) a copy of this Notice of Appeal is being served on Petitioners

FlatWing Pharmaceuticals, LLC and Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Date: August 6, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Aaron P. Maurer

Aaron P. Maurer (Reg. No. 44,911)
David I. Berl (Reg. No. 72,751)
Anthony H. Sheh (Reg. No. 70,576)
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
T: (202) 434-5000
F: (202) 434-5029
amaurer@wc.com
dberl@wc.com
asheh@wc.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF FILING

The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 6, 2019, the foregoing was electronically filed through PTAB E2E and, pursuant, to 37 C.F.R. § 104.2 is being filed by hand delivery with the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the following address:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

The undersigned also hereby certifies that on August 6, 2019, a true and correct paper copy of the foregoing, a true and correct electronic copy of the foregoing, and the docketing fee of \$500 are being filed by hand, CM/ECF, and Pay.gov, respectively, with the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

/Anthony H. Sheh/ Anthony H. Sheh Reg. No. 70,576



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on August 6, 2019, by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following counsel of record for Petitioners:

Philip D. Segrest, Jr.
Eric J. Rakestraw
Edward D. Manzo
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Philip.Segrest@HuschBlackwell.com
Eric.Rakestraw@HuschBlackwell.com
PTAB-ERakestraw@HuschBlackwell.com
Edward.Manzo@HuschBlackwell.com

Counsel for Petitioner FlatWing Pharmaceuticals, LLC

Steven W. Parmelee
Michael T. Rosato
Jad A. Mills
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98104-7036
sparmelee@wsgr.com
mrosato@wsgr.com
jmills@wsgr.com

Counsel for Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

/Anthony H. Sheh/ Anthony H. Sheh Reg. No. 70,576



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

